monitor interest rate change exposure and
will consider hedging significant interest
rate exchange exposure should the need
arises. The policies to management interest
rate risk have been followed by the Group
since prior year and are considered to be
effective.

　

36. 財務風險管理
（續）

36.2 外匯風險（續）

(iii) 敏感度分析（續）

此等方法及假設與編製載
於截至二零零七年十二月
三十一日止年度財務報表之
敏感度分析時所使用者相
同。

匯率變動之風險承擔於年內
有所不同，視乎海外交易之
份量而定。然而，上述分析
被視為可反映本集團所承擔
之外匯風險。

36.3 利率風險

(i) 利率風險承擔及本集團之風
險管理政策

利率風險指金融工具之公平
值或現金流因市場利率改變
而出現波動之風險。本集團
之利率風險主要來自借貸。
附有浮息及定息之借貸令本
集團承擔現金流利率風險。
本集團短期銀行存款承擔之
利率風險被視為極微。

本集團將參考利率變動趨勢
不時檢討應否提取浮息銀行
貸款，本集團之銀行及其他
借貸之償還條款以及現金及
銀行結存分別於附註26及
23披露。本集團現時並無
利率對沖政策。然而，董事
監控利率變動風險，並將於
有需要時考慮對沖重大利
率風險。本集團並無使用任
何利率掉期對沖其利率風險
承擔。利率風險管理政策在
過往數年度一直由本集團沿
用，且被認為行之有效。

R
B

I
H

O
LD

IN
G

S
 L

IM
IT

E
D
 紅
發
集
團
有
限
公
司

A
N

N
U

A
L

R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

08
 二
零
零
八
年
年
報

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2008 截至二零零八年十二月三十一日止年度

116

36. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

36.3 Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

T h e  f o l l o w i n g  t a b l e  i l l u s t r a t e s  t h e

sensitivity of the Group’s (loss)/profit for

the year and equity to a possible change

in interest rates of +/- 1% (2007: +/- 1%),

with effect from the beginning of the year.

The calculations are based on the Group’s

amount of borrowings during the year. All

other variables are held constant.

 2008  2007

二零零八年 二零零七年
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元
+1% -1% +1% -1%

(Loss)/Profit for

the year and

equity

本年度
（虧損）
╱溢利及
權益 518 (518) (330) 330

The assumed changes in interest rates are

considered to be reasonably possible based

on observation of current market conditions

a n d  r e p r e s e n t s  t h e  m a n a g e m e n t ’ s

assessment of a reasonably possible

change in interest rate over the period until

the next annual balance sheet date.

The sensitivity analysis included in the

financial statements of the year ended 31

December 2007 has been prepared on the

same basis.

36. 財務風險管理
（續）

36.3 利率風險（續）

(ii) 敏感度分析

下表闡述自年初起，本集團之
年度（虧損）╱溢利及權益對利
率可能出現+/-1%（二零零七
年：+/-1%）可能變動之敏感
度。有關運算乃以本集團於年
內之借貸金額為基礎，所有其
他可變因素保持不變。